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University of Lucknow

Prof. Madhurima Pradhan Department of Psychology
Director University of Lucknow
Counselling &Guidance Cell Lucknow-226007(U.P)
Mob: 9415188700 India.

Email: cgcell.uol@gmail.com

Date: 04.06.2021

To,

All Deans/Heads/Directors/Co-coordinators
/Incharges/All faculties/Departments/Institutes
University of Lucknow

Lucknow

Subject: Annual celebration of Counselling and Guidance Cell

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to bring it to your kind notice that, in continuation of the vision of our Hon’ble Vice
Chancellor to accelerate the transition from old education policy to new Education Policy
2020, Counselling Guidance Cell was inaugurated on 20t October, 2020 as a distinct unit
devoted to career guidance and mental health issues. Since then, the cell is working to
support, value and challenge the students of University of Lucknow to develop their full
potential, psychological immunity and skills to enhance their employability in the
challenging situations.

To facilitate this transition, we propose to celebrate it annually under the umbrella of
“Mission Rozgar Yojna” launched by State Govt., by ensuring per day activity across all
departments/institutes/Halls. The mission is to entrust the responsibility to all the
stakeholders to enable continuity and form the traditions.

Therefore, to  conduct the  program  smoothly and  successfully, all
departments/institutes/Halls are requested to nominate Counselling and Guidance (CGC)
team including one teacher coordinator and two students and conduct two days online
activities as per the calender given for one day, the other day as per their suitability but
before September 30t, 2021 and share with wundersigned. Kindly Email at
cgecell.uol@gmail.com or whatsapp at nos. 9415188700, 9415000709, 9456022781 the
formulated CGC team along with their contact details latest by Monday, 7t June, 2021.

Looking forward to your kind cooperation for a student friendly university and society.
With regards

W

(Prof. Madhurima Pradhan)

cC:
1. Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, University of Lucknow.
2. The Registrar, University of Lucknow.
3. Dean Student Welfare, University of Lucknow.
4. Incharge LU website.
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES:
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.No. Department
Public Administration

Hindi and Modern Indian Language
Physics

Business Administration
Economics

Education

Chemistry

Institute of Tourism Studies
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Zoology

10 Mathematics and Astronomy

11 Ancient Indian History and Archaeology
12 Statistics

13 English Languages and Modern European
14 Philosophy

15 Geology

16  Political Science

17 Geography

18 Botany

19 Home Science

20 Journalism and Mass Communication
21 Jyotir Vigyan

292 Library and Information Science

23 Linguistics

24 Medieval and Modern Indian History
25 Defence Studies

26 Bio-Chemistry

27 Arabic

28 Oriental Studies in Arabic and Persian
290 Physical Education

30 Persian

31 Psychology

32  Jyotirvigyan

33 Faculty of Law

34 Social Work

35 Sociology

Date
16.06.2021

16.06.2021
17.06.2021
17.06.2021
18.06.2021
18.06.2021
19.06.2021
19.06.2021
21.06.2021
21.06.2021
22.06.2021
22.06.2021
23.06.2021
23.06.2021
24.06.2021
24.06.2021
25.06.2021
25.06.2021
26.06.2021
26.06.2021
28.06.2021
28.06.2021
29.06.2021
29.06.2021
30.06.2021
30.06.2021
01.07.2021

01.07.2021
02.07.2021
02.07.2021
03.07.2021
03.07.2021
05.07.2021
05.07.2021
06.07.2021
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65

Urdu

Commercial Arts

Fine Arts

Sculpture

Applied Economics

Computer Science

Commerce

Computer Science & Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronic and Communication Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Applied Science & Humanities

Abhinavgupt Institute of Aesthetics and Shaiva Philosophy
APJ Abdul Kalam Center for Innovation

Dr.Giri Lal Gupta Institute of Public Health

Dr. Shanker Dayal Sharma Institute of Democracy
Institute for Development of Advanced Computing
Institute of Development Studies

Institute of Food Processing & Technology

Institute of Human Consciousness and Yogic Sciences
Institute of Hydrocarbon, Energy and Geo- Resources
Institute of Management Sciences

Journalism and mass communication

Anthropology

Institute for Wildlife Sciences

Institute of Women's Studies

ONGC Center of Advance Studies

Population research Center

Sanskrit and Prakrit Language

06.07.2021
07.07.2021
07.07.2021
08.07.2021
08.07.2021
09.07.2021
09.07.2021
10.07.2021
10.07.2021
12.07.2021
12.07.2021
13.07.2021
13.07.2021
14.07.2021
14.07.2021
15.07.2021
15.07.2021
16.07.2021
16.07.2021
17.07.2021
17.07.2021
19.07.2021
19.07.2021
20.07.2021
20.07.2021
21.07.2021
21.07.2021
22.07.2021
22.07.2021
23.07.2021



