



Department of Psychology University of Lucknow Lucknow-226007(U.P) India.

Date: 04.06.2021

Prof. Madhurima Pradhan Director Counselling &Guidance Cell Mob: 9415188700 Email: cgcell.uol@gmail.com

To, All Deans/Heads/Directors/Co-coordinators /Incharges/All faculties/Departments/Institutes University of Lucknow Lucknow

Subject: Annual celebration of Counselling and Guidance Cell

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to bring it to your kind notice that, in continuation of the vision of our Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to accelerate the transition from old education policy to new Education Policy 2020, Counselling Guidance Cell was inaugurated on 20th October, 2020 as a distinct unit devoted to career guidance and mental health issues. Since then, the cell is working to support, value and challenge the students of University of Lucknow to develop their full potential, psychological immunity and skills to enhance their employability in the challenging situations.

To facilitate this transition, we propose to celebrate it annually under the umbrella of "Mission Rozgar Yojna" launched by State Govt., by ensuring per day activity across all departments/institutes/Halls. The mission is to entrust the responsibility to all the stakeholders to enable continuity and form the traditions.

Therefore, to conduct the program smoothly and successfully, all departments/institutes/Halls are requested to nominate Counselling and Guidance (CGC) team including one teacher coordinator and two students and conduct two days online activities as per the calender given for one day, the other day as per their suitability but September 30th, 2021 and share with undersigned. Kindly Email before at cgcell.uol@gmail.com or whatsapp at nos. 9415188700, 9415000709, 9456022781 the formulated CGC team along with their contact details latest by Monday, 7th June, 2021.

Looking forward to your kind cooperation for a student friendly university and society.

With regards

adhow

(Prof. Madhurima Pradhan)

<u>CC:</u>

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Lucknow.
- 2. The Registrar, University of Lucknow.
- 3. Dean Student Welfare, University of Lucknow.
- 4. Incharge LU website.

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES:

S.No.	Department	Date
1	Public Administration	16.06.2021
2	Hindi and Modern Indian Language	16.06.2021
3	Physics	17.06.2021
4	Business Administration	17.06.2021
5	Economics	18.06.2021
6	Education	18.06.2021
7	Chemistry	19.06.2021
8	Institute of Tourism Studies	19.06.2021
9	Zoology	21.06.2021
10	Mathematics and Astronomy	21.06.2021
11	Ancient Indian History and Archaeology	22.06.2021
12	Statistics	22.06.2021
13	English Languages and Modern European	23.06.2021
14	Philosophy	23.06.2021
15	Geology	24.06.2021
16	Political Science	24.06.2021
17	Geography	25.06.2021
18	Botany	25.06.2021
19	Home Science	26.06.2021
20	Journalism and Mass Communication	26.06.2021
21	Jyotir Vigyan	28.06.2021
22	Library and Information Science	28.06.2021
23	Linguistics	29.06.2021
24	Medieval and Modern Indian History	29.06.2021
25	Defence Studies	30.06.2021
26	Bio-Chemistry	30.06.2021
27	Arabic	01.07.2021
28	Oriental Studies in Arabic and Persian	01.07.2021
29	Physical Education	02.07.2021
30	Persian	02.07.2021
31	Psychology	03.07.2021
32	Jyotirvigyan	03.07.2021
33	Faculty of Law	05.07.2021
34	Social Work	05.07.2021
35	Sociology	06.07.2021

36	Urdu	06.07.2021
37	Commercial Arts	07.07.2021
38	Fine Arts	07.07.2021
39	Sculpture	08.07.2021
40	Applied Economics	08.07.2021
41	Computer Science	09.07.2021
42	Commerce	09.07.2021
43	Computer Science & Engineering	10.07.2021
44	Civil Engineering	10.07.2021
45	Electrical Engineering	12.07.2021
46	Electronic and Communication Engineering	12.07.2021
47	Mechanical Engineering	13.07.2021
48	Applied Science & Humanities	13.07.2021
49	Abhinavgupt Institute of Aesthetics and Shaiva Philosophy	14.07.2021
50	APJ Abdul Kalam Center for Innovation	14.07.2021
51	Dr.Giri Lal Gupta Institute of Public Health	15.07.2021
52	Dr. Shanker Dayal Sharma Institute of Democracy	15.07.2021
53	Institute for Development of Advanced Computing	16.07.2021
54	Institute of Development Studies	16.07.2021
55	Institute of Food Processing & Technology	17.07.2021
56	Institute of Human Consciousness and Yogic Sciences	17.07.2021
57	Institute of Hydrocarbon, Energy and Geo- Resources	19.07.2021
58	Institute of Management Sciences	19.07.2021
59	Journalism and mass communication	20.07.2021
60	Anthropology	20.07.2021
61	Institute for Wildlife Sciences	21.07.2021
62	Institute of Women's Studies	21.07.2021
63	ONGC Center of Advance Studies	22.07.2021
64	Population research Center	22.07.2021
65	Sanskrit and Prakrit Language	23.07.2021